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About 65% of respondents said they would get vaccinated
against Covid-19, 35% said they would not. Why?

Oxosio 65% pecnoHOeHmo8 3aseunu, umo byoym eaKuUuHUPO8AMLCS
npomue Covid-19, 35% 3aseunu, umo He 6yoym. Ilouemy?
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In Mongolia 87% want get vaccinated, in Kazakhstan
only 28%. 72% would not. Why?

B MoHzonuu 87% xomam saxyuHuposamocsi, 8 KasaxcmaHe moavKo
28%, a 72% - Hem. [louemy?
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Logit regression: Ready to get vaccinated, yes/no;

significance levels < 5% error probability
Ao2um-pezpeccust: 20mossl K eadrKyuHAyUUU, oa / Hem,

YpoeeHb sHauumocmu <5% eEpPOsAMHOCMU owubrKu

ql What is your current health status compared to 2019? 0.687 0.311 0.053 0.803 0.669 0.123 0.250 0.531
Ho ould you describe the financial situation in your household

q2 W would you descr fhancial situation in your hou 0.371 0.813 0.632 0.259 0.311 0.326 0.823 0.140
compared to 20197
What d think, will th ic chall f try b

g3 at do you think, will the economic chalienges Tor your country be 0.094 0.225 0.011 0.056 0.853 0.752 0.012 0.028
more difficult or easier to overcome in 2021 compared to 20207?

a4 PIeaseA, tell us for each of the foIIOW|ng econ(?mlc expernerj\ces whether or 0.447 0.024 0.753 0.057 0.012 0.357 0.076 0.097
not this happened to you during the coronavirus pandemic?
H id that I d t sick and

a5 ow afraid are you that you or your loved ones get sick and suffer 0.002 0.714 0.088 0.783 0.947 0.000 0.130 0.000
severely from the coronavirus?
H h | ill suffer f h

a6 ow sca.red are You that yt?u or your ovec! ones will suffer from the 0.864 0.698 0.036 0.464 0.012 0.202 0.514 0.263
economic recession following the coronavirus?
The social media are full of stories telling that the Corona pandemic is a

q7 hoax and that all the lockdown measures are a hysteric overreaction. Do 0.020 0.127 0.180 0.977 0.020 0.034 0.338 0.000
you believe the corona pandemic is being made up?

q8 Have you yourself been infected with COVID-197? 0.245 0.675 0.015 0.742 0.005 0.982 0.177 0.094

qll Have you been tested for COVID-19 or antibodies? 0.950 0.418 0.048 0.256 0.264 0.532 0.442 0.054

ql2 Did your family members, relatives, friends, colleagues had COVID-19 ? 0.213 0.202 0.021 0.094 0.079 0.511 0.467
Please tell me how do you follow safety measures earing masks, usin

q13 75 nowdoyou hd Y ures (wearing m using 0.593 0.299 0.580 0.194 0.148 0.233 0.053 0.032
sanitizers, avoiding crowded places) to protect yourself from infection?

q14 How oftevn-do you seqrch anvd read information on the COVID-19 0.000 0.005 0.093 0.217 0.348 0.138 0.001 0.009
pandemic in the media, social networks?

ql7 Please tell me, over the past 3 years, have you received any vaccinations? 0.446 0.203 0.017 0.462 0.887 0.681 0.844 0.447

q18 Currently, vaccines against corona-wrus are. being developed in the world. 0.001 0.817 0.256 0.227 0.478 0.000 0.146 0.898
Have you ever heard of a coronavirus vaccine before today?
Do you think it is necessary to vaccinate the entire population or only

q23 high-risk groups - medical workers, doctors, teachers, salespeople, fire 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
and police officers, etc.?

q24 Do you think the vaccines developed in the world are safe? 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Do you believe scientific developments will help humanity build immunity

q27 ) | 0.000 0.019 0.061 0.186 0.008 0.000 0.016 0.001
against COVID-19 in the future?

di Gender 0.088 0.880 0.404 0.427 0.967 0.007 0.876 0.370

dz Age 0.000 0.004 0.050 0.303 0.168 0.038 0.035 0.544

d6 Level of education 0.141 0.824 0.228 0.090 0.404 0.414 0.762 0.000

d7 Being currently employed 0.290 0.579 0.083 0.359 0.596 0.391 0.553 0.212

do Living standard of family 0.455 0.922 0.161 0.744 0.685 0.736 0.416 0.788

_cons 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.777 0.000 0.000 0.000

Number of
observations=
4100;

Log likelihood =
-1545.8;

LR chi?(22) =
1726.6
Prob>chi?= 0;

Pseudo R2=0.36

Konuyecmeo
HabaoeHul=
4100



Trust in Covid-19 vaccines: in Kazakhstan 70% of

respondents do not, in Mongolia 62% do, only 37% not.
Llogepue K saxyuHam COVID-19: e Kazaxcmare He dosepsitom 70%
pecnoHoeHmos, 8 MoHzonuu 62% oosepsitom.

Do you think the vaccines developed in the world are

Percent
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© 47.13 npomecmupos8aHbl 0MeemcmeeHHbIMU 8e00Mcmaamu
Si 30.32 CMPAaHsI U npu3HaHebl 6e30nacHbIMU.
8 12.87 0.681 2. bezonacHocme 3a8Ucum om cmpaHsol
o . . . . MPOUCXOHOeHUS 8aKUUHbI.
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Covid-19 vaccines safe or not Yyem 8aKYUHbI 6ydym npomecmupo8aHbl HACMOSBLKO,

Graphs by Country
ymobbl Ux MOMCHO bbls10 cHUMame 6e30nacHbIMU.

4. Hem, 8aKyuHam Hesb3a 0osepams.
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Trust in vaccines in general: in Kazakhstan 61% of

respondents do not, in Mongolia 92% do.
Llogepue K saxyuHam 8 uesiom. 8 Kaszaxcmare He dosepsirom 61 %

pecnoHodeHmos, 8 MoHzonuu 92% odosepsirom, a moasKo 37% Hem.
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In your opinion, how effective are

vaccinations in general?
1. Very effective

2. Quite effective

3. Not very effective

4. Completely ineffective

Ha eaw 6325150, HACKO/NbKO 8 yesnom
achchekmueHbI npususKu?

1. O4yeHb aghcheKmuesHbi

2. /locmamo4Ho 3¢chgpekmusHsl

3. He o4eHb aghchekmueHsbl

4. CosepuwleHHO He3ghpeKmusHsl



Experience with COVID-19: Those who had it in severe

forms are much more likely to desire vaccination.

Onwuim ¢ COVID-19: Te, y K020 OH Obll 8 MSIKENbLX POPMAX,
c 60s1ee 8bLCOKOU 8EPOSIMHOCMbIO NPEeONOUUMArOM 8AKUUHAUUU.
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Information source: TV, followed by close persons.

Much less from internet or social media
Hemournurx uHgpopmauuu: TB, 3a HUM — baau3Kue Jroou.
FOpGBOO MeHvuLe U3 uHmepHema wiu COUU/1bHblX cemezi

Where do you most often get information about Covid-19
vaccines?

1. From other people, relatives, friends, acquaintances or work
Q- _ colleagues

2. From TV programs

3. From radio programs

4. From newspapers, magazines

5. From Internet web-sites

6. From social networks

7. From medical staff-doctors, nurses, etc.
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U3 Kakux ucmoyHuKoe Bbl Yauwje ece2o nonyyaeme uHhopmayuro o
8aKYyuHe npomue KopoHasupyca?
1. Om Opyaux ntodeli, pPoOCMBeHHUKO8, Opy3el, 3HOKOMbIX U/U KOos/1e2 o
pabome
6.348 2. I3 nepeday menesudeHuA
3. N3 paduonepeday
o | | '8|45 '82|44 | | '92|75 4. N3 2azem, mypHafzos
1 5 3 4 5 6 7 5. U3 UhmepHem caumos

Where do you most often get information about coronavirus vaccines? 6. 13 coyuaneHelx cemel
7. Om meOuyUHCKUX compyOHUKO8-8paYeli, 00Kmopos, Medcecgvep u m.o.
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Information source: |

Lven youth largely turns to TV for

information. Only Pakistan and Uzbekistan are different.

HcmouHUuK UHGOopMayuU: 0axe mMos00exks obpauiaemcest 3a uHgopmayuell K
meniesudeHutro. Tonovko e IlakucmaHe u YzbexucmaHe no opyzomy.
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about coronavirus vaccines?

Where do you most often get information about
Covid-19 vaccines?

1. From other people, relatives, friends,
acquaintances or work colleagues

2. From TV programs

3. From radio programs

4. From newspapers, magazines

5. From Internet web-sites

6. From social networks

7. From medical staff-doctors, nurses, etc.

U3 kakux ucmovyHukoe Bbl Yauwje ecezo noayyaeme
UHghopmayuro o 8aAKYUHe Npomue KopoHasupyca?
1. Om Opyaux nrodel, poOcmeeHHUKo8, Opy3el,
3HAKOMbIX UAu Kosnea no pabome

2. U3 nepeday menesuoeHus

3. U3 paduonepeday

4. I3 2a3em, #ypHan08

5. U3 UumepHem calimos

6. 13 coyuanbHbix cemeli

7. Om mMeOuyUHCKUX compyOHUKos-8payel,
dokmopos, medcecmep u m.o.
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Information source: Those who get their information by

social media are clearly less likely to get vaccinated.
Hemourur uudoopmauuu: e€epPOsIMmHOCMb saKyyuHAyYUU Yy mex, Kimao
noJsiyauaem qu)Opmau,uro uepes coyuasibHole cemu, sHavuumeJJlbHO HU>»Ke.

U3 Kakux ucmoyHuKoe Bbl Yauwje ece2o noayvyaeme uHGHOpMayuto 0 6aKYUHe Npomue KopoHaesupyca?
Om podcmeeHHUKoO8, Opy3ed... TB M3 paduonepeday

N3 2azem, #ypHanos MHmepHem calimos coyuanbHbix cemeli

Om meouyuHCKUx compyOHUKos-8pa4vel, 00Kmopos, medcecmep u m.o.
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Would you and your family members get vaccinated?
Graphs by Where do you most often get information about coronavirus vaccines?
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Who to trust: Doctors and nurses
Komy dogepsasmob: epauam u meocecmpam!!!

Whose medical advice on
prevention or treatment for COVID-
19 do you trust the most?

1. Family and friends

2. Religious mentor

3. Doctors or nurses

4. Celebrities

5. Fortunetellers, healers, palm readers

86.23

80

60

Percent

40

Youm mMeOUYUHCKUM peKoMeHOayusam
npogunaKkmuku unu se4yeHuro om COVID-
19 Boi 60abwe ecez2o 0osepsseme?

10.26 1. PoOHsbIx u Opy3el

2 494 2. Penu2uo3H020 HACMABHUKA
) .7686 2391
o | | | | | 3. lokmopa unu medcecmpeol
Family and friends Doctors or nurses Fortunetellers 4. 3HameHUMoCcmAam

Religious mentor Celebrities ¥
Who to turst for medical advice on COVID-19 5. [adanok, uenumened, xupomaHmos

20
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Who to trust: Doctors and nurses!!! Even in rural

Pakistan 62% of respondents trust them most.

Komy dosepams. Bpauam u medocecmpam! /larxe 8 cenbCKux patloHax
IaxucmaHa um 6onbuwe ace2o oogepsitom 62% pecnoHOeHmoas.
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Whose medical advice on
prevention or treatment
for COVID-19 do you trust

the most?

1. Family and friends

2. Religious mentor

3. Doctors or nurses

4. Celebrities

5. Fortunetellers, healers,
palm readers

Youm mMeOuyUHCKUM peKomMeHOayusam
npogunakmuku unu nevyeHuro om COVID-
19 Bbl 60onbwe sce2o 0osepaeme?

1. PoOHbIx u Opy3eli

2. Peniu2uo3H020 HACMABHUKA

3. lokmopa unu meocecmpoi

4. 3HameHUMocmAam

5. fadanok, uenumenelti, XupomaHmMo8



Arguments for Covid-19 vaccination:

“ want to protect my family”
Apzymernmol 8 nonb3y saxuuHauuu om COVID-19:

““A xouy sauiumums c80r0 cemvio”

What reasons WILL MAKE YOU GO FOR COVID-19 VACCINATION?
1. | want to protect my family
2. | want/wanted to protect my community
3. | want/wanted to protect myself
26.76 4. | have a chronic illness like asthma or diabetes, so it is important for me
to get the COVID-19 coronavirus vaccine
5. My doctor recommends vaccination
6. This is the best way to avoid a serious coronavirus disease
7. It will make me feel safe in the company of other people
8. Life will not return to normal until most people get vaccinated
9.l am/was obligated (at work/at the place of study/etc.)
Mo kakum u3 cnedyrowjux npuyuH Bei CAE/IAETE/Bei CAE/IAJIN eaKyuHy om
CoVID-19?
1. A xouy 3awumumes C80H0 CEMbIO
2. Al xo4yy/xomen 3auwumume ceoe obujecmso
1 3. A xouy/xomen 3auumums cebs
4. Y meHa xpoHu4eckoe 3abosesaHuUe, KOK acmma unau ouabem, noamomy 8aicHo,
umobbl A Moay4Un 8aKYUHYy om KopoHasupyca COVID-19
8498  gaog 2624 2149 1075 chg9 5. Moli epay pekomeHOyem 8aKUUHY
o | | | | | | | | : 6. 3mo ny4wuli cnocob uzbexcams cepbe3Ho20 3a601e8aHUA KOPOHABUPYCOM
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 7. 39mo no3sonum mHe 4yyscmeosame ceba 8 bezonacHocmu pAdom ¢ Opy2umu
What reasons WILL MAKE YOU / MADE YOU GO FOR VACCINATION? 1100bMU
8. Mu3Hb He sepHeMcs K HOpMasbHOU #U3HU, Noka 6oasbwuHcmeso nodel He 6yoym
8AKYUHUPOBAHbI 13
9. MeHs 06a3yrom/o6a3anu Ha pabome / no mecmy y4yeboi
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60
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40

20
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Arguments against Covid-19 vaccination: Safety concerns,

disregard of danger, disbelieve in vaccines
ADZUMGHmbL npomue. obecnoxoeHHoCMb 0 be3onacHocmu 6UKUUH,

UZHoOpupoedHue onacHocmu 5OJl€3HLL, Heesepue e sUKYUHBL

Which of the following are reasons you WOULD NOT GET Covid-19 vaccinations?
1 Iam allergic to vaccines

2. I’'m not concerned about getting seriously ill from the coronavirus

3.l won’t/didn’t have time to get vaccinated

4.1 am concerned about side effects from the vaccine

5. There is no vaccination possibility close to where I live

6

7

8

9

40

324

30

. COVID-19 (coronavirus) is not as serious as some people say
. Natural immunity is better than vaccine-induced immunity
. Vaccines are developed to hasty and have not been sufficiently tested
. I have already been ill and have antibodies, and don’t think | can get sick now
18.44 10. My religious beliefs do not allow vaccination
11. 1 don't believe the vaccine will effectively protect against disease
13.34 Mo Kakum u3 cnedyrowux npuvuH Bol HE CAE/IAETE/ HE CAEJ/IAJIN eakyuHy om COVID-19?
. Y meHs arsnsnepeuda Ha 8GKUUHbI
. MeHda He 68CI'IOKOUITI, Ymo A moey cepbe3Ho 3ab6o01emso KOpoHasupycom
. Y meHs He 6yoem/He bbin0 spemeHu Moay4Yums 8aKUUHY

1
2
3
4. MeHs 6ecrniokoam noboyHbie aghcheKmbl 8AKYUHbI

3.144 560 5. B mecme, 20e A #cusy, Hem 803MOXHOCMU COesnamo npusueKy
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- 8.623 8.385
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1.763 6193 1 . COVID-19 He maK cepbe3eH, KaOK 2080pAM HeEKOMopsbie

o : : : : : : : : : : : 7. EcmecmeeHHbIlG uMmmyHUMemM nyJuwie, yem UMMYHUMem, 8bI138AHHbIU 8GKYUHOU
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 . BakyuHbl pazpabameisaromca nocnewHo u HedocmamoYyHo NPomecmupo8aHs.|
Reasons you WOULD NOT GET /you DID NOT GET vaccination . A ywe nepebonen uy MeHa eCcmb aHmMumena, m.e. 1 0ymaro, Ymo A merepo He 3a601€et0
10. He nossonarm desnames 8aKUuHy Mol pesnuzuo3Hoble yberoeHus
11. A He sepro, YUMo 8aKUUHA 3hcheKmueHo 3auumum om 6ose3Hu 14




Policy recommendations/ BbieooslL u pekomeHoayuu

>

>

Base campaigns on doctors and nurses
OcHO8bIBaAMb KAMMAHUU Ha AOKMopax u medcecmpax

Use the internet and social media, encourage person-to-person communication on

various levels, but focus on running information campaigns especially through TV
Ucnonsb3zosamsb UHMepHem u coyudasibHeie cemu, noowipemob nU4YHO20 06u4€HUﬂ Ha
PA3HbIX YPOBHAX, HO COCPEOOMOYUMbBCA HA NposedeHUU UHGPOPMAYUOHHbIX KAMNAHUU
ocobeHHO Yepe3 menesudeHue

Focus on concerns about vaccine safety; counter believes that Covid-19 is not

serious or even fake

Cocpedomovumesca Ha onaceHuUsax rno nosody b6e3onacHocmMu 8aKYUH;
npomusooelicmeosameo ybexcoeHuam, ymo Covid-19 He aenaemcsa cepbe3HbIM unu oaxce
noodoesnbHobIM
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Policy recommendations/ BbieooslL u pekomeHoayuu

» Share positive experiences of countries where vaccination is already more advanced

Jenumesca nosnoxcumenbHbIM ONMbIMOM CMPAH, 20e 8AKUUHAUUA yXHe npoosuUHYNaAcCb
danbuwe

> Let people who fell seriously sick share their experiences with Covid-19
Mycmeo n100du, Komopsie cepbe3Ho 3abonenu, nodenamca caoum onbimom ¢ Covid-19

» Reach out to people with education levels below secondary education
Mpueneyb sHUMAHUe ntodeli ¢ ypoeHem 06pa308aHUA HUXce CpedHe20

» Use especially the family protection argument to convince people to take part in
Covid-19 vaccinations

Ucnons3oeamb ocobeHHO apaymeHm o0 3awume cembu, Ymobol ybedums aroodeli NpuUHAMb
yyacmue 8 saKyuHayuu npomus Covid-19
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Cnacubo 3a Bawe eHumaHue!!
Bonpocwsl? IIpugeemcmeyem!

’ \(6“‘47 " ’

Thank you for your attention!

Questions? (We love ‘em)
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